The preparation of financial statements, in conformity with GAAP, requires management to make estimates and assumptions that affect the
reported amounts of assets and liabilities and the disclosure of contingencies at the date of the financial statements as well as the reported
amounts of revenues and expenses during the reporting period. Estimates have been prepared on the basis of the most current and best available
information and actual results could differ from those estimates.  Certain amounts in the prior period have been restated to conform to current
period presentation, including the December 31, 2005 balance sheet accounts of Goodwill, Intangibles, Total Assets, Accumulated Other
Comprehensive (Loss) Income, Total Shareholders� Equity and Total Liabilities and Shareholders� Equity (See Notes 2 and 7 below) and the June
30, 2005 foreign currency translation adjustment (see Note 8 below).  Below are tables that present the balances that have been restated from
previously reported amounts due to a correction of an error in accounting for the Company�s historical goodwill and intangible balances:

Balance Sheet Items
December 31, 2005
balance, as reported

Restatement

Adjustments
December 31, 2005
balance, restated

Goodwill $ 236,532 $ 6,403 $ 242,935
Intangibles, net 40,128 788 40,916
Accumulated Other Comprehensive (Loss) Income (10,242 ) 7,191 (3,051 )
Total Assets 812,736 7,191 819,927
Total Shareholders� Equity 331,886 7,191 339,077
Total Liabilities and Shareholders� Equity 812,736 7,191 819,927

Other Comprehensive Income

Three months ended
June 30, 2005
balance, as reported

Restatement

Adjustments

Three months ended
June 30, 2005
balance, restated

Foreign currency translation adjustment $ (10,288 ) $ (7,092 ) $ (17,380 )
Other 545 2,539 3,084
Comprehensive income (loss) $ 2,185 $ (4,553 ) $ (2,368 )

Other Comprehensive Income

Six months ended
June 30, 2005
balance, as reported

Restatement

Adjustments

Six months ended
June 30, 2005
balance, restated

Foreign currency translation adjustment $ (17,067 ) $ (9,748 ) $ (26,815 )
Other 709 3,003 3,712
Comprehensive income $ 7,355 $ (6,745 ) $ 610

In the opinion of MacDermid, Incorporated  and its subsidiaries (collectively �MacDermid� or the �Company�) management, the accompanying
unaudited consolidated  financial statements of the interim periods presented contain all adjustments necessary to present fairly the financial
position of MacDermid as of June 30, 2006 and the results of operations and cash flows for the periods presented.  All such adjustments are of a
normal recurring nature. The results of operations for the three and six months ended June 30, 2006 are not necessarily indicative of the results
that may be achieved for a full year and cannot be used to indicate financial performance for the entire year.  These financial statements should

[…]

segments, where it is tested for impairment.  The Company should have allocated the goodwill into the books of the regional business segments
benefiting from the acquisition.  The goodwill, however, was pushed-down to, and denominated in British Pounds as opposed to being
pushed-down to, and denominated in the currencies of the regions that benefit from the goodwill.

The restatement adjustments necessary to properly convert goodwill and intangible assets are offset with a corresponding restatement adjustment
to the Accumulated Other Comprehensive (Loss) Income section of Shareholders� Equity in the December 31, 2005 Consolidated Balance Sheet,
as described in Notes 7 and 8 below.

These restatement adjustments have no impact on earnings as reported in the Company�s financial statements dated December 31, 2005, or any of
the tangible assets and liabilities accounts stated therein.  For financial reporting purposes, the Company treated these restatement adjustments
similar to a reclassification of the affected December 31, 2005 balances.

The restatement adjustments to the Company�s Goodwill, Intangible Assets, and Accumulated Other Comprehensive (Loss) Income are as
follows:

Balance Sheet Item
December 31, 2005
balance, as reported

Restatement
Adjustments

December 31, 2005
balance, restated

Goodwill $ 236,532 $ 6,403 $ 242,935
Intangibles, net 40,128 788 40,916
Accumulated Other Comprehensive (Loss) Income (10,242 ) 7,191 (3,051 )

As a result of the above restatement adjustments, the following balance sheet totals changed as follows:

Balance Sheet Totals
December 31, 2005
balance, as reported

Restatement
Adjustments

December 31, 2005
balance, restated

Total Assets $ 812,736 $ 7,191 $ 819,927
Total Shareholders� Equity 331,886 7,191 339,077
Total Liabilities and Shareholders� Equity 812,736 7,191 819,927

As a result of these restatement adjustments, the Company re-performed its goodwill and intangible assets impairment tests for 2005.  The
Company added the respective restatement adjustments and compared the adjusted net assets to the discounted cash flows, as calculated in the
original impairment test.  The restatement adjustments noted above did not trigger an impairment, and as such, the Company concluded that
there is no impairment to its goodwill or intangible assets (including the Canning intangibles) as a result of the above restatement adjustments.

On June 20, 2001, MacDermid issued 9 1/8% Senior Subordinated Notes (�Bond Offering�) due 2011.  Under the Bond Offering the Company is

[…]

Amortization expense related to amortization of intangible assets for the three and six months ended June 30, 2006, was $1,433 and $2,895,
respectively.  Amortization expense related to amortization of intangible assets for the three and six months ended June 30, 2005, was $427 and
$836, respectively.  Amortization expense for intangible assets is expected to range from $3,862 to $4,519 over the next five years.

Useful lives for amortizable patents are approximately fifteen years.  Other intangible assets have useful lives of five to fifteen years.

The following table presents the changes in goodwill allocated to the reportable segments for the six months ended June 30, 2006:

Edgar Filing: MACDERMID INC - Form 10-Q

MACDERMID, INCORPORATED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS (Amounts in thousands of dollars) (Unaudited)22

13

Edgar Filing: MACDERMID INC - Form 10-Q

MACDERMID, INCORPORATED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS (Amounts in thousands of dollars) (Unaudited)23

Reportable Segment

As reported
balance at
December 31,
2005

Restatement
Allocation and
Foreign Currency
Adjustments

Restated

Balance at
December 31,
2005

Acquisitions
and Purchase
Accounting
Adjustments

Six months
ended June 30,
2006 Currency
Translation
Adjustments

Balance at
June 30, 2006

Advanced Surface
Finishing $ 155,953 $ (3,457 ) $ 152,496 $ (1,112 ) $ 7,035 $ 158,419
Printing Solutions 80,579 9,860 90,439 866 1,210 92,515
Total $ 236,532 $ 6,403 $ 242,935 $ (246 ) $ 8,245 $ 250,934

Included in the June 30, 2006 amounts above is the allocation of goodwill from the June 2005 Autotype acquisition, which is based on the
purchase price allocation and totals $32,776 and $9,453, respectively, for the Advanced Surface Finishing and the Printing Solutions segments.
Included in the December 31, 2005 amounts above is the allocation of goodwill from the June 2005 Autotype acquisition, which is based on the
purchase price allocation and totals $33,796 and $8,449, respectively, for the Advanced Surface Finishing and the Printing Solutions segments.

Statement of Financial Accounting Standards No. 142, Goodwill and Other Intangible Assets (�SFAS 142�), stipulates that MacDermid is required